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    Mathayom Suksa 3
Subject Code: MA20206










                Subject: Universal Mathematics 6
Credit(s): 1.0














    Number of Hours: 40 hours
	Learning Units/Names of Learning Units
	Time (hours)
	สมรรถนะ/ทักษะกระบวนการ/รูปแบบการสอน
	สื่อ
	การวัดประเมินผล

	1. Algebraic Manipulation and Formulae
1. Algebraic Fractions
2. Multiplication and Division of Algebraic Fractions
3. Addition and Subtraction of Algebraic Fractions
4. Solving Equations Involving Algebraic Fractions
	8
1
2
2
3
	สมรรถนะ

1. ความสามารถในการสื่อสาร
2. ความสามารถในการคิด
3. ความสามารถในการแก้ปัญหา
ทักษะกระบวนการ/รูปแบบการสอน
1. การแก้ปัญหา
2. กระบวนการคณิตศาสตร์
3. กระบวนการกลุ่ม
4. กระบวนการคิดสร้างสรรค์
	1. My World of Mathematics Secondary 3 Book
2. Worksheet
3. Website
	1. การใช้แบบสังเกตคุณลักษณะ
2. การตรวจแบบฝึกหัด
3. การตรวจแบบทดสอบ


	2. Trigonometry
1. Trigonometry
2. Trigonometric Ratios
3. Power of Trigonometric Ratios
4. Trigonometric Ratios for Special Angles
5. Trigonometric Ratios of Complementary Angles
6. Angle 00 and 900 
	10
1
2
2
2
2
1
	สมรรถนะ
1. ความสามารถในการสื่อสาร
2. ความสามารถในการคิด
3. ความสามารถในการแก้ปัญหา
ทักษะกระบวนการ/รูปแบบการสอน
1. การแก้ปัญหา
2. กระบวนการคณิตศาสตร์
3. กระบวนการกลุ่ม
4. กระบวนการคิดสร้างสรรค์
	1. My World of Mathematics Secondary 3 Book
2. Worksheet

3. Website
	1.  การใช้แบบสังเกต
     คุณลักษณะ
2.  การตรวจแบบฝึกหัด
3.  การตรวจแบบทดสอบ
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	Time (hours)
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	สื่อ
	การวัดประเมินผล

	3. Height and Distance
1. Angle of Elevation
2. Angle of Depression
	2
1
1
	สมรรถนะ
1. ความสามารถในการสื่อสาร
2. ความสามารถในการคิด
3. ความสามารถในการแก้ปัญหา
ทักษะกระบวนการ/รูปแบบการสอน
1. การแก้ปัญหา
2. กระบวนการคณิตศาสตร์
3. กระบวนการกลุ่ม
4. กระบวนการคิดสร้างสรรค์
	1. My World of Mathematics Secondary 3 Book

2. Worksheet

3. Website
	1.  การใช้แบบสังเกต
     คุณลักษณะ
2.  การตรวจแบบฝึกหัด
3.  การตรวจแบบทดสอบ

	4. Geometrical Properties of Circles
1. Circles
2. Properties of Chords
3. Formulae Related to Circles
4. Symmetrical Properties of Circles
5. Angle Properties of the Circles
6. Cyclic Quadrilaterals
7. Tangents
8. The Alternate Segment Theorem
	15
1
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
	สมรรถนะ
1. ความสามารถในการสื่อสาร
2. ความสามารถในการคิด
3. ความสามารถในการแก้ปัญหา
ทักษะกระบวนการ/รูปแบบการสอน
1. การแก้ปัญหา
2. กระบวนการคณิตศาสตร์
3. กระบวนการกลุ่ม
4. กระบวนการคิดสร้างสรรค์
	1. My World of Mathematics Secondary 3 Book

2. Worksheet

3. Website
	1.  การใช้แบบสังเกต
     คุณลักษณะ
2.  การตรวจแบบฝึกหัด
3.  การตรวจแบบทดสอบ
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	Learning Units/Names of Learning Units
	Time (hours)
	สมรรถนะ/ทักษะกระบวนการ/รูปแบบการสอน
	สื่อ
	การวัดประเมินผล

	5. Parabolas
1. Introduction
2. Drawing Quadraic Graphs
3. Solve Quadratic Equations Graphically

	5
1
2
2

	สมรรถนะ
1. ความสามารถในการสื่อสาร
2. ความสามารถในการคิด
3. ความสามารถในการแก้ปัญหา
ทักษะกระบวนการ/รูปแบบการสอน
1. การแก้ปัญหา
2. กระบวนการคณิตศาสตร์
3. กระบวนการกลุ่ม
4. กระบวนการคิดสร้างสรรค์
	1. My World of Mathematics Secondary 3 Book

2. Worksheet

3. Website

	1.  การใช้แบบสังเกต
     คุณลักษณะ
2.  การตรวจแบบฝึกหัด
3.  การตรวจแบบทดสอบ



